Empowering Women and People in Need: Doctor Roya Offers Holistic Wellness Programs for Underserved Communities

Dr. Roya Jafari-Hassad Paves the Way to a Healthier, Happier Future through Compassionate Care and Support

New York, USA - April 16, 2024 - In a world where adversity often strikes the most vulnerable, Doctor Roya emerges as a beacon of hope, offering holistic wellness programs tailored to empower underserved communities. With unwavering dedication, she stands at the forefront of a movement aimed at uplifting those in need, nurturing their physical, mental, and emotional well-being.

Dr. Roya Jafari-Hassad is more than just a physician – she's a champion for those in need. Recognizing the power of holistic wellness, Doctor Roya offers a unique combination of therapies and support programs designed to empower women and individuals from underserved communities, fostering a healthier and happier environment for all.

"By focusing on the 360° well-being of individuals – mental, physical, and emotional – we can create a ripple effect of positive change," says Doctor Roya. "My goal is to empower those facing challenges with the tools and resources they need to thrive."

Doctor Roya's dedication extends beyond words. She provides free vitamin therapy, oxygen therapy, and biofeedback to women in shelters who have suffered abuse and whose insurance doesn't cover these vital treatments. These therapies can significantly improve chronic pain, chronic diseases, and emotional well-being, offering a path to healing for those who need it most.

"Doctor Roya's programs have been a lifeline for our residents," shares Sarah Jones, Director of one of the shelter homes continuing to benefit from the program. "The holistic approach she offers empowers women on their journeys to recovery, giving them the strength and confidence to rebuild their lives."

Doctor Roya's commitment extends beyond her local community. She actively supports international organizations like Mercy Ships, St. Jude Children's Research Hospital, the Child Foundation (providing education for children in need), IAWF (Iranian American Women's Foundation), and Marici (fighting sex trafficking).

Doctor Roya's unwavering dedication to empowering women and underserved communities is an inspiration to all. With her holistic approach to wellness and her passionate support for impactful organizations, Doctor Roya is paving the way for a brighter future, one person at a time.

###

Dr. Roya Jafari-Hassad is a distinguished physician, educator, and speaker, renowned for her expertise in family medicine, skincare, women's health, functional and anti-aging medicine. As the Medical Director of Advanced Medical Health Services and Founder of Hope, Life, and Dream Centers, she leads with a commitment to providing the highest quality medical care with compassion and progressive technology. With accolades as a top family physician and board-

certified anti-aging specialist, Dr. Hassad is dedicated to transforming lives through personalized care and innovative treatments.

For more information about Dr. Roya Jafari-Hassad and her groundbreaking aesthetics treatments and solutions, please visit <u>www.doctorroya.com</u>.

For press inquiries, please contact: First Name Second Name Email Address Contact Number